The following is a list of the most significant
programs broadcast by this station during the
past quarter in response to community issues.

KTOO/KAUK Quarterly Issues/Programs
List

Issue

Culture Rich Conversations: Domestic
violence prevention through education

Juneau municipal election results
Neighbors recount Wrangell landslide

Interview with reporter Anna Canny about
landslide response

Mga Kuwento premiere

Juneau condo owners take on $1 million in
flood repairs without help from state or federal
aid

Presbyterian Church apology

Downtown standof ends with arrest
Jimmy Manning ballpark

Cold weather shelter

2023 Q4
(Oct, Nov,
Dec)

Program

Juneau
Afternoon

News story
News story

News story

Juneau
Afternoon

News story

New story

News story
News story

News story

Date Time

3
10/19/2023 p.m.

6:45
10/18/2023 a.m.
5:45

12/5/2023 a.m.
6:04
11/21/2023 a.m.

3:00
10/3/23 p.m.

7:45
10/19/2023 a.m.

4:48
10/10/2023 p.m.

4:48

12/21/23 p.m.
4:48
PM
4:48
PM

11/17/23

12/26/2023

Length

1 hour

2 min
5 min

5 min
45 sec

1 hour

4 min

4 min

2 min
30 sec
3 min
45 sec

4 min

Description

The Black Awareness Association of Juneau hosts a discussion about
domestic violence prevention.

Final results in Juneau’s municipal election show areawide candidates
Paul Kelly and Ella Adkison will be joining the Assembly while Alicia
Hughes-Skandijs and Christine Woll held onto their seats.

Wrangell residents recount the events leading up to and immediately
following a deadly landslide that left six people dead.

KTOO reporter Anna Canny reported from Wrangell about search and
rescue response in the aftermath of the dealy landslide.

Local talkshow premieres the first episode of Mga Kuwento, a
newsroom podcast featuring stories from the local Filipino community,
during Filipino American History Month. Executive producer Tasha
Elizarde shares the inspiration behind the project.

Juneau residents impacted by August flooding share their struggles to
pay for home repairs and riverbank stabilization in the absence of
federal and state relief funding.

A weekend of events acknowledging the 1962 closure of Memorial
Presbyterian Church, which for decades served a primarily Alaska

Native congregation in Juneau and became a vital part of Juneau’s
Alaska Native community.

Police detained a man as part of a drug investigation Thursday after a
standoff in downtown Juneau that lasted nearly three hours and closed
four city blocks.

Local residents discuss restoring the name of a ballpark once named
for a locally famous Indigenous athlete.

Clients and staff at Juneau's emergency warming shelter discuss
needs.



