The following is a list of the most significant programs broadcast by this station during the past quarter in response to community issues.					
KTOO/KAUK Quarterly Issues/Programs List	2023 Q4 (Oct, Nov, Dec)				
Issue	Program	Date	Time	Length	Description
Culture Rich Conversations: Domestic violence prevention through education	Juneau Afternoon	10/19/2023	3 p.m.	1 hour	The Black Awareness Association of Juneau hosts a discussion about domestic violence prevention.
Juneau municipal election results	News story	10/18/2023	6:45 a.m.	2 min	Final results in Juneau's municipal election show areawide candidates Paul Kelly and Ella Adkison will be joining the Assembly while Alicia Hughes-Skandijs and Christine Woll held onto their seats.
Neighbors recount Wrangell landslide	News story	12/5/2023	5:45 a.m.	5 min	Wrangell residents recount the events leading up to and immediately following a deadly landslide that left six people dead.
Interview with reporter Anna Canny about landslide response	News story	11/21/2023	6:04 a.m.	5 min 45 sec	KTOO reporter Anna Canny reported from Wrangell about search and rescue response in the aftermath of the dealy landslide.
Mga Kuwento premiere	Juneau Afternoon	10/3/23	3:00 p.m.	1 hour	Local talkshow premieres the first episode of Mga Kuwento, a newsroom podcast featuring stories from the local Filipino community, during Filipino American History Month. Executive producer Tasha Elizarde shares the inspiration behind the project.
Juneau condo owners take on \$1 million in flood repairs without help from state or federal aid	News story	10/19/2023	7:45 a.m.	4 min	Juneau residents impacted by August flooding share their struggles to pay for home repairs and riverbank stabilization in the absence of federal and state relief funding.
Presbyterian Church apology	New story	10/10/2023	4:48 p.m.	4 min	A weekend of events acknowledging the 1962 closure of Memorial Presbyterian Church, which for decades served a primarily Alaska Native congregation in Juneau and became a vital part of Juneau's Alaska Native community.
Downtown standof ends with arrest	News story	12/21/23	4:48 p.m.	2 min 30 sec	Police detained a man as part of a drug investigation Thursday after a standoff in downtown Juneau that lasted nearly three hours and closed four city blocks.
Jimmy Manning ballpark	News story	11/17/23		3 min 45 sec	Local residents discuss restoring the name of a ballpark once named for a locally famous Indigenous athlete.
Cold weather shelter	News story	12/26/2023	4:48 PM	4 min	Clients and staff at Juneau's emergency warming shelter discuss needs.